



## Dedicated Staff for Advancing Sustainable Development

O.P. JINDAL GLOBAL INSTITUTION OF EMINENCE DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY A Private University Promoting Public Service

Every department of the University contributes towards creating a sustainable campus. However, the primary responsibility is given to the Chief Compliance Officer whose sole responsibility is to make sure that all initiatives are in compliance with necessary rules and regulations and ethical parameters and they align with all the departments internally to create checks and balances for making JGU campus sustainable.

O.P. Jindal Global University (JGU) is dedicated to public service and to support and facilitate a holistic ethical organisational culture, the University has appointed a Chief Compliance Officer who is responsible for all matters related to ethical, statutory and regulatory compliance of the University.

Professor Nitesh Bansal is the Chief Compliance Officer (CCO) of the University https://jgu.edu.in/chief-compliance-officer/

As the Chief Compliance Officer, he works closely with Deans, Directors, and Heads of various Administrative Units towards fulfilment of mission of the University.